

**SC No. 385/21**  
**FIR No. 333/18**  
**PS: Nangloi**

**State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr.**

20.09.2021

**Matter is taken up through Physical/ Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 in compliance of Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Binay Kumar AR for the complainant with Ld counsel.  
IO/ ASI Sunil Kumar present in person via VC.

The matter is today fixed for consideration.

The Court has tried to connect via VC but on account of poor connectivity the connection could not be established.

Accordingly, put up the matter for purpose already fixed now on 11.10.2021.

IO of the case is bounddown for the next date of hearing i.e 11.10.2021.

(Vinay Singhal)  
ASJ(Electricity) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi  
20.09.2021