

FIR No. 333/18
PS : Nangloi
SC No. 385/21
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Ors.

11.10.2021

Matter is taken up through Physical hearing on account of COVID-19 in compliance of Office Order No. 1366/2947-671/DJ/(HQ)/Covid Lockdown/ Physical Court Roster dated 29.09.2021 and Office Order No.1377/30733-933/DJ/(HQ)/Covid Lockdown/ Physical Court Roster dated 30.09.2021 issued by Ld. Office of the Ld. Principal District and Session Judge (HQs) Delhi.

Present: Ms. Madhu Arora, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
IO/ ASI Sunil Kumar is present in person.

Heard. Perused.

After going through the allegations contained in the challan and the documents filed therewith, I hereby take cognizance of the alleged offences.

NBW issued against accused Dharam Chand and accused Sandeep received back unserved with the report that they are evading their arrest. Accordingly, request to initiate proceedings under Section 82 CrPC against them stands filed on behalf of IO.

In view of report filed by IO qua accused Dharam Chand and Sandeep, let proceedings under Section 82 CrPC be initiated.

In the meanwhile, let fresh summons be issued against accused Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen through SHO concerned, returnable for 17.12.2021.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
11.10.2021