

FIR No. 333/18
PS Nangloi
SC No. 385/21
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Ors.

17.12.2021

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh Binay Kumar AR for the complainant company with Ld counsel.
Accused Manoj Shokeen in person.

Proceedings 82 Cr.PC have been duly executed against the accused
Dharam Chand and Sandeep.

Adjournment sought by the accused Manoj Shokeen for want of main
counsel. Heard. Allowed.

Let IO be summoned for supplying copy of chargesheet.

Put up for recording of statement of process sever who executed the
process u/s 82 Cr.PC now on 14.01.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
17.12.2021