

FIR No. 333/18
PS: Nangloi
SC No. 385/21
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

04.05.2022

Present : Ms. Madhu Arora, Id. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused No. 1 in person with Ld. counsel.

Two of the accused persons namely Sandeep Kumar and Dharam Chand were already declared PO.

However, today accused Dharam Chand is present alongwith Ld. counsel and he has filed an application under Section 437 CrPC for surrender cum bail.

However, in view of the fact that accused Dharam Chand has already been declared PO, his application stand accepted w.r.t his surrender.

Accused Dharam Chand is taken into custody.

Put up on 11.07.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
04.05.2022