

SC No.385/21
FIR No. 333/18
PS: Nangloi
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

11.07.2022

Present : Ld Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld counsel.
Accused Sandeep already declared PO vide order
dated 05.04.2022.
Accused Dharam Chand on bail vide order dated
28.05.2022 with Ld. Counsel.
Accused Manoj Shokeen also in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused
Dharam Chand that 2nd EMI of Rs. 2,00,000/- is yet
to be deposited in terms of order of Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi dated 27.05.2022 which is now listed
for 13.10.2022.

Accordingly, in these circumstances, let summons be
issued to IO for appearance as well as for further
proceedings now on 25.07.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
11.07.2022