

FIR No. 333/18
PS: Nangloi
SC No. 385/21
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr

08.08.2022

Present : Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused Sandeep has already been declared PO.
Accused Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen and Dharam Chand are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel.

In terms of order dt. 27.05.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, it is submitted by AR for the complainant as well as accused Dharam Chand that he has deposited Rs. 4 Lakhs with the complainant company.

Accordingly, put up on 06.09.2022 for arguments on notice.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
08.08.2022