

SC No. 385-21
FIR No. 333-18
PS Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen and ors.

28.04.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused No.1 is present in person.
**Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide
order dated 05.04.2022.**
Accused Dharam Chand is present with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar.

PW Suresh Kumar (DET) is present.

Summons issued to MHC(M) and Duty Officer / HC
Kapil Dev have been received back served.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up
on **09.05.2023** for purpose already fixed. PW present is bound
down for the next date of hearing.

(Reader)
28.04.2023