

SC No. 385-21
FIR No. 333-18
PS Nangloi

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

09.05.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused No.1 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Fanish K. Jain.
**Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide
order dated 05.04.2022.**
Accused Dharam Chand is present in person.

The matter is fixed today for the purpose of PE.

PW7 Sh. Suresh Kumar (DET) examined, cross examined
and discharged.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State
that he wants to examine one more witness namely Smt. Sobhana d/o Sh.
Gopalan, age 55 years, DGM (Finance), Enforcement Office, Hari Nagar,
New Delhi, whose name is not mentioned in the list of witnesses, for the
purpose of proving electricity bill which has been raised qua the theft in
question.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused No.1 as well as
accused Dharam Chand that they have no objection if the said request made
by Ld. Addl. PP for the State is allowed.

Accordingly, the request made by the Ld. Addl. PP for the
State for calling the witness is allowed.

Let the witness namely Smt. Sobhana d/o Sh.
Gopalan, age 55 years, DGM (Finance), Enforcement Office, Hari Nagar,
New Delhi be summoned along with record for **22.05.2023. Witness
mentioned at Sl. No. 5 of list of witnesses be also summoned for the next
date of hearing.**

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
09.05.2023