

SC No. 385-21
FIR No. 333-18
PS Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

22.05.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused No.1 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Fanish K. Jain.
**Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide
order dated 05.04.2022.**
Accused Dharam Chand is present in person.

The matter is fixed today for the purpose of PE.

PW8 Smt. Sobhana examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Saurabh (Videographer), the only
PW remains to be examined, have been received back unexecuted with the
report that he has since left the employment of the complainant company.

Let PW Sh. Saurabh (Videographer) be summoned through
IO for **11.07.2023**.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
22.05.2023