

SC No. 385-21
FIR No. 333-18
PS Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

19.10.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused No.1 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Fanish Jain.
Accused Dharam Chand is present with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Shubham Bahl.

**Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide
order dated 05.04.2022.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing
appropriate application on behalf of State.

IOs namely ASI Sunil and SI Sonu Kumar, PS
Nangloi are not present.

It is submitted that IO ASI Sunil is on leave today
and SI Sonu Kumar is busy before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
and hence, unable to appear today before the court.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he needs
assistance of the IOs for the purpose of moving the application.

**Accordingly, let both the IOs be summoned for
the next date of hearing.**

Put up for further proceedings now on **31.10.2023**.

**(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
19.10.2023**