

SC No. 385-21
FIR No. 333-18
PS Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Shokeen and anr.

05.12.2023

Present : Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Accused no.1 is present in person.
Ld. Counsel for the accused no.2.
IO ASI Sunil Kumar is present in person.

Accused No.3 already declared PO vide order dated
05.04.2022.

Accused No.2 is absent.

Oral request seeking exemption on behalf of accused
no.2 has been made which is allowed for today.

Reply to the application u/s 216 Cr.P.C filed on
behalf of accused no.2.

Part arguments on the application heard.

Put up for further arguments now on **19.12.2023**.

IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
05.12.2023