

SC No. 385/21
FIR No. 333/18
PS. Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Shokeen & Ors.

16.01.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Manoj Shokeen alongwith Ld. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Ritik Duggal.
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Dharamchand with accused through VC.
**Accused Sandeep already declared PO vide order
dated 05.04.2022.**

An application u/s 483 of BNSS (u/s 439 Cr.P.C) for grant of regular bail for section 174A IPC has been moved on behalf of accused Dharam Chand.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the material available on the record, the accused Dharam Chand is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

Bail bond not furnished and adjournment sought for filing the same. Let the same be furnished within two weeks.

List the matter for arguments on application u/s 311 Cr.P.C and u/s 216 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of the State as well as for PE on **22.02.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.01.2025 (sy)