

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Fanish K Jain.
Accused no. 2 in person.
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2 through VC.
Accused no. 3 already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of arguments on the application u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Perusal of file transpires that charge u/s 174A IPC qua accused Dhram Chand has already been framed vide order dated 16.12.2024. As such application filed on behalf of State on 31.10.2023 u/s 216 Cr.P.C for amendment of notice/ charge qua accused Dhram Chand, stands disposed of.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 submits that they have not been supplied with copy of statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C of witnesses as such they are unable to argue on the applications u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Heard.

Let the copy of statement of the witness u/s 161 Cr.P.C be supplied to the accused persons as mentioned in the application.

List the matter for arguments on the applications on 18.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
09.12.2025 (sy)