

SC 385/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ SHOKEEN
FIR No. 333/2018
(Nangloi)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. (subt.) Add. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gagan Deep Bansal.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gagan Deep Bansal.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Harsh.
Accused no. 2 in person.
Sh. Aman Kumar, intern (9654796886) for Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Tanwar for accused no. 2.
Accused no. 3 already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.

Today, matter is listed for the purpose of examination of PW ASI Sunil Kumar.

Examination in chief of ASI Sunil Kumar recorded as PW-1A and not cross-examined by accused no. 1 despite grant of opportunity. Cross-examination on behalf of accused no. 2 namely Dhram Chand is deferred for want of main counsel who is not well.

Dasti summon for appearance of ASI Sunil Kumar is given for next date of hearing.

List the matter for cross-examination of PW-1A on **23.03.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)