

20.04.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused No.1 is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Harsh.
Accused No.2 is present.
Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the accused
No.2 (through VC).
**Accused No.3 namely Sandeep already declared
PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of recording
statement u/s 351 BNSS of accused Dharam Chand regarding trial
u/s 174A IPC.

Passover till 11.00 a.m. sought by Ld. Counsel for
the accused No.2.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 20.04.2026 (ts)

At 11.30 a.m.

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused No.2 is present with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Rakesh Tanwar.

Statement u/s 351 BNSS (313 Cr.PC) of accused
Dharam Chand regarding trial u/s 174A IPC, recorded. Accused
wish to lead evidence in his defence.

List the matter for DE qua accused Dharam Chand
on **06.05.2026**. Accused Dharam Chand to file list of witnesses, if
any, on or before the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 20.04.2026 (ts)