

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused No.1 Manoj Shokeen on bail.
Sh. Ritik Duggal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
No.1 (through VC).
Accused No.2 Dharam Chand on bail.
Ms. Sanjana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rakesh
Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the accused No.2 (through
VC).
**Accused No.3 namely Sandeep already declared
PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of DE qua
accused Dharam Chand.

No list of witnesses filed by Ld. Counsel for the
accused No.2. Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused No.2 undertakes to
file the list of witnesses during the course of the day. Be filed
accordingly.

Adjournment also sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused No.2 to lead DE on the ground that main counsel is
unwell, which is not opposed by the complainant.

At request, list the matter for DE qua accused
Dharam Chand on **13.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 06.05.2026 (ts)